renovation of MS-II Building, Type -IV, 24 Nos Staff Quarters at CSIR-CMERI Colony campus, Durgapur-
09.”from contractors of appropriate class of CPWD, Railways, MES, Post & Telegraph Department and / or from 
those who have carried out similar works for CSIR, Semi-Govt. Organisations on a Single Contract amounting to 
Rs. 1,39,52,000.00 (Rupees one crore thirty nine lakhs fifty two thousand only), Two contract works 
amounting Rs. 1,04,64,000.00 (Rupees one crore four lakhs sixty four thousand only), Three contract works 
amounting Rs. 69,76,000.00 (Rupees sixty nine lakhs seventy six thousand  only) and above for Civil work.  
and Single Contract amounting to Rs. 51,40,800.00 (Rupees fifty one lakhs forty thousand eight hundred 
only), Two contract works amounting Rs. 38,55,600.00 (Rupees thirty eight lakhs fifty five thousand six 
hundred only), Three contract works amounting Rs. 25,70,400.00 (Rupees twenty five lakhs seventy thousand 
four hundred only) and above for Electrical work. The tenderers are required to produce proof of fulfilling these 
conditions along with the latest Income Tax Clearance Certificate, PAN, Valid registration under GST, Valid 
Trade License Certificate interested parties may please bring along with original documents for verification. 

2) Estimated cost including GST is Rs. 2,38,66,131.00 (Rupees two crore thirty eight  lakh sixty six thousand one 

hundred thirty one only) based on CPWD DSR-22, DSR-23, WB PWD-17 and Market Rate. 

3) Time for carrying out the work will be 240 (Two hundred forty) Days and the date of commencement shall be 
reckoned within ten(10) days of issue of work order.  

4) Complete Contract documents to be complied with by the tenderer whose tender may be accepted can be seen at the 
office of Head ESD, CSIR-CMERI, Durgapur.  

5) Scanned copy of tender cost 1) Rs. 1500.00 (Rupees One thousand Five hundred only, non-refundable) and 2) 
Earnest Money amounting Rs. 4,77,323.00 (Rupees four lakhs seventy seven thousand three hundred twenty 
three only) should be attached to the Tender. Tender received without cost of Tender cost and Earnest Money will be 
invalid. The original Demand Draft in the form of EMD and Tender Cost should be submitted in the Works 
Cell before Tender opening date. Copy of all documents which submitted online should be kept (as hardcopy)

[...]

Interpretation however shall be as given 

in the General Condition of contract. 

(a) DEFECT LIABILITY PERIOD: 12(Twelve) months from the date of completion of the specific job as 
certified by the employer. 

(b) MINIMUM VALUE OF WORK FOR THE INTERMEDIATE CERTIFICATE: Rs. 29,83,266.00 (Rupees 

twenty nine lakhs eighty three thousand two hundred sixty six only) per month. INTERMEDIATE 
CERTIFICATE for a lesser amount can be admitted for payment at the discretion of the Engineer 

(c) SECURITY DEPOSIT: A sum @ 10% of the gross amount of the bill shall be deducted from each running bill 
of the contractor till the sum along with the sum already deposited as earnest money, will amount to security